



## **Contact information**

#### **Organiser contact information**

**Phone** General: <u>00386 70 778 822</u>

E-mail General: info@sk-triglav.si, Entries: info@sk-triglav.si, Accommodation: info@sk-triglav.si

Address SK Triglav Kranj, Sv. Jošt nad Kranjem 2, 4000-Kranj, Slovenia

Website www.sloski.si/nordic

Officials

FIS Technical Delegate Janne Karjalainen (FIN)

Josef Hlava (CZE)

# **Event schedule**

Event schedule (LOC times)			
17.02.2024	Event	Location	Races
10:30	Team Captains' Meeting	Hotel Creina Kranj	17 Feb - OPA Men's NH 17 Feb - OPA Women's NH
15:00	Training	Kranj	17 Feb - OPA Men's NH 17 Feb - OPA Women's NH
16:00	Start Trial Round	Kranj HS 109	17 Feb - OPA Men's NH 17 Feb - OPA Women's NH
17:15	Competition start	Kranj HS 109	17 Feb - OPA Men's NH 17 Feb - OPA Women's NH
18.02.2024	Event	Location	Races
09:30	Start Trial Round	Kranj HS 109	18 Feb - OPA Men's NH 18 Feb - OPA Women's NH
10:45	Competition start	Kranj HS 109	18 Feb - OPA Men's NH 18 Feb - OPA Women's NH

## Prijave / Entries

Entries and pre entries via FIS online entry system.

Pre entry until 27. 01. 2024, entry until 04. 02. 2024

#### **Organizer contact**

E – mail: info@sk-triglav.si Phone: +386 70 77 88 22

#### Prenočišča / Accommodation:

Hotel Creina Kranj

Hotel Marinšek Naklo

Accommodation booking will be made by the organizer according to the pre-entries – full board at the price of 80 euros. Organizer will inform the teams in which hotel their rooms are booked. For booked room reservation not used, the organiser has the right to demand a cancellation fee from the resp. National Ski Association according to the Alpen cup rules.



# Location of team captains meeting and info point:

Hotel Creina Kranj reception